



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4846/2019**

NIRANJAN SHARMA Petitioner

Through Mr. Vikas Choubey, Adv. with
Mr. Shashi Shanker, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through Mr. Kamal Kumar Ghei, APP with
IO/Insp. Satinder Sangwan and SI Laxman and SI
Naveen Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **24.09.2019**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 16.10.2019.

By Order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

jitender