

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4846/2019 & Crl. M.As 36753-55/2019
NIRANJAN SHARMA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shashi Shankar, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. M.S.Oberoi, APP for the State.
Insp. Satinder Sangwan, SI Naveen
Kumar and Mr. Mahipal Singh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
22.01.2020

State report has been filed.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to address the arguments.

List on 28.4.2020.

JANUARY 22, 2020/ib

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J