



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4846/2019, CRL.M.A. 36753/2019, CRL.M.A.
36754/2019, CRL.M.A. 36755/2019

NIRANJAN SHARMA Petitioner
Through: None.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
25.03.2022

1. Present none for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 22.08.2022.

MARCH 25, 2022
ga

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)