



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4846/2019,
NIRANJAN SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashi Shanker and Ms. Vani
Shawan, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with S.I. Deependra, P.S. Hauz Khas.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

22.08.2022

[Through Hybrid Mode]

CRL.M.A. 36753/2019 (exemption)

1. By way of this application, the petitioner is seeking exemption from filing certified copies of the annexures.

2. The application is allowed and accordingly disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4846/2019, CRL.M.A. 36754/2019 & CRL.M.A. 36755/2019)

3. The Additional Public Prosecutor appearing on behalf of the State seeks time to prepare a chart to explain the different roles assigned to different accused.

4. List on 05.12.2022.

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 22, 2022/sk/m