



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4846/2019, CRL.M.A. 36754/2019, CRL.M.A.
36755/2019

NIRANJAN SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashi Shankar, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the
State with SI Sumit PS Hauz Khas.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

05.12.2022

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted to
file brief note of submissions in response to the status report filed by the
State dated 15th January, 2020.

Let the same be filed for 10th July, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2022

Pallavi