



\$~31

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.M.C. 4846/2019, CRL.M.A. 36754/2019 &
CRL.M.A. 36755/2019

NIRANJAN SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashi Shanker & Mr.
Shashank Pandey, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP
for the State
SI Yudhveer, PS- Hauz
Khas

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.03.2024

1. It is already 05:30 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. List on 14.05.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 6, 2024

“SS”