



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4846/2019, CRL.M.A. 36754/2019 &
CRL.M.A. 36755/2019

NIRANJAN SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashi Shanker, Ms.
Swati, Ms. Pooja
Mohanani & Mr. Shashank
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,
APP for the State with Mr.
Akshay Shokeen, Mr.
Hanush Rathee, Ms.
Mahima Yadav, Mr.
Madhav Sharma, Mr. Ritik
Raj, Ms. Harleen Kohli &
Ms. Sonali Choudhary,
Advocates.
SI Salman Ahmed (P.S.
Hauz Khas)
SI Naveen Kumar (On
behalf of IO).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.07.2024

At request of the learned Additional Public Prosecutor for
the State, list on 15.10.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 26, 2024

'Aman'